
Bus turnaround route

Myrtle St

Cor
al 

St

Maple St

Beech St
Teak St

Bunya St

Fig St

Coral St

Cooke ParkCooke Park

Zone 4

Maleny inset

Post Office Rd

Tamarin Dr

Delicia Rd

Obi 
Obi 

Rd

M
ontville

 M
apleton R

d

Nambour Mapleton Rd

Mapleton 
State School

Mapleton 
State School

Zone 2

Mapleton inset

Netherton St

Blackall Tce

Park Rd

Carter Rd

Arundel Av

Lowe St

A
nn

 S
t

Civic Way
Mill St

Mitchell St

Bury St Howard StC
urrie S

t

Hospital Rd

Doo
lan

 S
t

Pric
e 

St Cor
on

ati
on

 Av

        Mapleton Rd

Nambour
station

Nambour
Library

Nambour
General
Hospital

M
ill

 L
an

e

Zone 1

Netherton St

Blackall Tce

Park Rd

Lowe St

A
nn

 S
t

Civic Way

Mill St

Mitchell St

Bury St Howard StC
urrie S

t

Hospital Rd

Pric
e 

St Cor
on

ati
on

 Av

        Mapleton Rd

Nambour
station

Nambour
Library

Nambour
General
Hospital

Carter Rd

Doo
lan

 S
t

M
ill

 L
an

e

Arundel Av

Zone 1

From Nambour To Nambour

Hail ‘n’ ride

You can board and get off bus services in 
between regular stops as long as you are 
situated more than 400 metres from the 
nearest designated bus stop. For distances 
less than 400 metres, we recommend you 
use the closest bus stop.

Please ensure the bus has enough room to 
stop safely, and is not in a turning lane, on a 
corner, or a roundabout and stopping will not 
interfere with passing traffic.

To hail the bus, raise your hand and indicate 
to the driver that you wish the bus to stop. 

Make sure you choose a visible position so 
that the driver can see you clearly as the bus 
approaches.

To get off the bus between stops, please 
advise the driver where you want to get off 
when boarding.

E
ffe

ct
iv

e 
fr

om
 4

 J
u

ly
 2

02
2

8
9

0
, 
8

9
1

R
o

u
te

 d
e

s
c

ri
p

ti
o

n
s

8
9

0
8

9
1

N
am

b
o

u
r 

to
 M

al
en

y

L
an

d
sb

o
ro

u
g

h
 t

o
 M

al
en

y

8
9

0
N

am
b

o
u

r 
to

 M
al

en
y 

se
rv

ic
in

g 
M

on
tv

ill
e,

 F
la

xt
on

 
an

d 
M

ap
le

to
n.

O
pe

ra
te

s 
5 

da
ys

.

8
9

1
L

an
d

sb
o

ro
u

g
h

 t
o

 M
al

en
y

se
rv

ic
in

g 
O

ce
an

 V
ie

w
 

C
ar

av
an

 P
ar

k.
O

pe
ra

te
s 

7 
da

ys
.

©
 T

he
 S

ta
te

 o
f Q

ue
en

sl
an

d 
(D

ep
ar

tm
en

t o
f T

ra
ns

po
rt 

an
d 

M
ai

n 
R

oa
ds

) 2
02

2
R

ou
te

 8
91

pr
in

te
d 

Ju
ne

 2
02

2

T
ic

k
e

ti
n

g
 i
n

fo
Tr

an
sl

in
k 

si
n

g
le

:
O

ne
-w

ay
 ti

ck
et

 to
 r

ea
ch

 y
ou

r 
de

st
in

at
io

n,
 

in
cl

ud
in

g 
an

y 
Tr

an
sl

in
k 

se
rv

ic
e 

pr
ov

id
ed

 
by

 G
la

ss
ho

us
e 

C
ou

nt
ry

 C
oa

ch
es

.
Tr

an
sl

in
k 

d
ai

ly
:

U
nl

im
ite

d 
tr

av
el

 w
ith

in
 th

e 
zo

ne
s 

pu
rc

ha
se

d 
un

til
 th

e 
la

st
 s

er
vi

ce
 

sc
he

du
le

d 
on

 th
e 

da
y 

of
 is

su
e,

 v
al

id
 

on
 a

ny
 T

ra
ns

lin
k 

se
rv

ic
e 

pr
ov

id
ed

 b
y 

G
la

ss
ho

us
e 

C
ou

nt
ry

 C
oa

ch
es

.
Tr

an
sl

in
k 

te
n

 t
ri

p
:

V
al

id
 fo

r 
te

n 
tr

ip
s 

on
 a

ny
 T

ra
ns

lin
k 

se
rv

ic
e 

pr
ov

id
ed

 b
y 

G
la

ss
ho

us
e 

C
ou

nt
ry

 
C

oa
ch

es
 w

ith
in

 th
e 

zo
ne

s 
pu

rc
ha

se
d 

fo
r 

a 
12

 m
on

th
 p

er
io

d 
fr

om
 d

at
e 

of
 is

su
e.

C
o

n
c

e
s
s
io

n
s

In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

on
 d

is
co

un
ts

 a
nd

 
co

nc
es

si
on

s 
is

 a
va

ila
bl

e 
at

 
tr

an
sl

in
k.

co
m

.a
u

T
im

e
ta

b
le

s
A

ll 
tim

et
ab

le
s 

ar
e 

av
ai

la
bl

e 
at

:
tr

an
sl

in
k.

co
m

.a
u

D
ue

 to
 u

nf
or

es
ee

n 
ci

rc
um

st
an

ce
s,

 d
et

ai
ls

 o
n 

th
is

 
tim

et
ab

le
 m

ay
 c

ha
ng

e.

D
ow

nl
oa

d 
th

e 
M

yT
ra

ns
lin

k 
ap

p 
fo

r t
he

 m
os

t 
up

-to
-d

at
e 

bu
s 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

on
 b

us
 ti

m
et

ab
le

s,
 

m
ap

s 
an

d 
jo

ur
ne

y 
pl

an
ni

ng
.

A
PP

Tr
an

sl
at

in
g

 a
n

d
 

In
te

rp
re

ti
n

g
 S

er
vi

ce
 

13
1 

45
0.

Y
ou

r 
M

al
en

y/
N

am
b

o
u

r/
L

an
d

sb
o

ro
u

g
h

 
bu

s 
op

er
at

or

T
im

e
ta

b
le

 i
n

fo
rm

a
ti

o
n

H
o

w
 t

o
 r

ea
d

 t
h

is
 t

im
et

ab
le

1.
	

U
se

 th
e 

ro
ut

e 
m

ap
 to

 th
e 

tw
o 

tim
in

g 
po

in
ts

 y
ou

r 
st

op
 is

 lo
ca

te
d 

be
tw

ee
n.

2.
	

F
in

d 
th

es
e 

po
in

ts
 o

n 
th

e 
tim

et
ab

le
. 

Y
ou

r 
bu

s 
is

 s
ch

ed
ul

ed
 to

 a
rr

iv
e 

be
tw

ee
n 

th
e 

tim
es

 s
ho

w
n 

fo
r 

th
es

e 
po

in
ts

. F
or

 e
xa

m
pl

e,
 if

 y
ou

r 
bu

s 
st

op
 

is
 s

itu
at

ed
 b

et
w

ee
n 

tim
in

g 
po

in
ts

 
A

 a
nd

 B
 o

n 
th

e 
m

ap
, t

he
n 

th
e 

bu
s 

is
 s

ch
ed

ul
ed

 to
 a

rr
iv

e 
be

tw
ee

n 
th

e 
tim

es
 li

st
ed

 fo
r 
A

 a
nd

 B
.

P
le

as
e 

be
 a

dv
is

ed
 th

at
 th

e 
tim

es
 

sh
ow

n 
ar

e 
ap

pr
ox

im
at

e.
 W

e 
as

k 
th

at
  p

as
se

ng
er

s 
be

 a
t t

he
 b

us
 s

to
p 

no
 le

ss
 th

an
 fi

ve
 m

in
ut

es
 p

rio
r 

to
 th

e 
sc

he
du

le
d 

de
pa

rt
ur

e 
tim

e.

T
ra

ve
l 
ti

p
s

1.
	

P
re

-p
la

n 
yo

ur
 tr

ip
 w

ith
 M

yT
ra

n
sl

in
k 

ap
p,

 v
is

it 
tr

an
sl

in
k.

co
m

.a
u

 o
r c

al
l 

13
 1

2 
30

.
2.

	
If 

yo
u 

ha
ve

 a
 c

on
ce

ss
io

n 
ca

rd
, h

av
e 

it 
re

ad
y 

to
 s

ho
w

 th
e 

dr
iv

er
.

3.
	

R
ea

d 
th

e 
nu

m
be

r 
to

p 
rig

ht
 o

n 
th

e 
ap

pr
oa

ch
in

g 
bu

s 
to

 c
he

ck
 it

’s
 th

e 
se

rv
ic

e 
yo

u 
w

an
t.

4.
	

R
ai

se
 y

ou
r 

ha
nd

 to
 s

ig
na

l t
o 

th
e 

dr
iv

er
 th

at
 y

ou
 w

an
t t

he
 b

us
 to

 s
to

p.
5.

	
O

n 
th

e 
bu

s,
 fi

nd
 y

ou
r 

se
at

. I
f y

ou
 

ne
ed

 to
 s

ta
nd

, h
ol

d 
on

 to
 a

 h
an

dl
e.

 
6.

	
R

in
g 

th
e 

be
ll 

to
 le

t t
he

 d
riv

er
 k

no
w

 
yo

ur
 s

to
p 

is
 n

ex
t, 

an
d 

re
m

ai
n 

se
at

ed
 

un
til

 th
e 

bu
s 

st
op

s.
7.

	
W

ai
t f

or
 th

e 
bu

s 
to

 m
ov

e 
aw

ay
 

an
d 

ch
ec

k 
th

e 
ro

ad
 is

 c
le

ar
 b

ef
or

e 
cr

os
si

ng
 th

e 
ro

ad
. I

f y
ou

 a
re

 w
ith

in
 

20
m

 o
f a

 d
es

ig
na

te
d 

cr
os

si
ng

, y
ou

 
m

us
t u

se
 th

at
 c

ro
ss

in
g.

F
a

re
s

H
o

w
 t

o
 c

al
cu

la
te

 y
o

u
r 

fa
re

?
F

ar
es

 a
re

 c
al

cu
la

te
d 

ba
se

d 
on

 th
e 

nu
m

be
r 

of
 z

on
es

 y
ou

 tr
av

el
 th

ro
ug

h 
du

rin
g 

yo
ur

 jo
ur

ne
y.

To
 c

al
cu

la
te

 y
ou

r 
fa

re
, s

ub
tr

ac
t t

he
 lo

w
es

t 
zo

ne
 y

ou
 h

av
e 

tr
av

el
le

d 
in

 o
r 

th
ro

ug
h,

 
fr

om
 th

e 
hi

gh
es

t z
on

e 
yo

u 
ha

ve
 tr

av
el

le
d 

in
 o

r 
th

ro
ug

h,
 a

nd
 a

dd
 o

ne
 z

on
e.

T
hi

s 
w

ill
 d

et
er

m
in

e 
th

e 
co

rr
ec

t n
um

be
r 

of
 

zo
ne

s 
yo

u 
w

ill
 b

e 
ch

ar
ge

d.

Inset maps
Route

890/891

RRP_5524_Hinterland Connect_TT_June_2022_D.10.indd   1-2RRP_5524_Hinterland Connect_TT_June_2022_D.10.indd   1-2 9/6/22   10:00 am9/6/22   10:00 am



Beerwah
station

Mooloolah
station

Eudlo station

Palmwoods station

Woombye station

Maleny Soldiers
Memorial Hospital

Maleny
Village
Bazaar

Maleny
High

School

Maleny
State School

Montville State School

Mapleton
State

School

Blackall
Ridge

Independent
School

Nambour Hospital

Flaxton Barn

Erowal
Aged Care

Centre

Landsborough
State School

Ocean View
Caravan Park

Beerwah and
District Memorial

Golf Club

Dularcha
National Park

Landsborough
Memorial Park

State Forest
Conservation

Area

Mary
Cairncross

Scenic
Reserve

Showground

Ewen
Maddock

Dam

Landsborough

Mount
Mellum

Maleny

Montville

Mapleton

Nambour

Flaxton

Balmoral
Ridge

Diamond
Valley

Landers Shoot

West Woombye

Beerwah

Peachester

Crohamhurst

891

891

Maleny
Maple St 891

890

890

890

890

Landsborough 
station 891

Nambour 
station 890

Zone1
Zone 2

Zone 2

Zone 3

Zone 3

Zone 4

Zone 4

Zone 5

Landsborough-M aleny  Rd

Landsborough-Male ny

 Rd

Bunya
 St

Bunya
 St

Maleny St

St
ev

e 
Irw

in
 W

y

O
ld

 L
an

ds
bo

ro
ug

h 
R

d

2. 

1. 

3. 

route 890

route 891

train line and station

shopping centre

retirement community

caravan park

school

educational institution

library

hospital

fare zone boundary

map reference - see 
timetable

Metres

Scale

1000 2000

NKey

T

T

M

m

F

1

T

O

L

C

Street key
1. Maple St
2. Myrtle St
3. Coral St

The following Translink services are 
available at Landsborough station

605 Caloundra to Landsborough

615 Maroochydore to Landsborough via University

649 Caboolture station to Nambour station (railbus)

Train services on the Sunshine Coast Line

Route

890

Monday to Friday Saturday, Sunday and public holidays
map
ref Route number 891 891 891 891 891 891 891 891 891 891 891 891 891

am am am am pm pm pm pm am am am pm pm
L Landsborough station 7.22 8.41 10.03 11.33 2.38 4.03 5.45 7.11 8.33 10.03 11.33 2.33 4.03
O Ocean View Caravan Park 7.27 8.46 10.08 11.38 2.43 4.08 5.50 7.16 8.38 10.08 11.38 2.38 4.08
T Montville turn off 7.32 8.51 10.13 11.43 2.50 4.15 5.55 7.21 8.43 10.13 11.43 2.43 4.13
C Maleny 7.37 8.56 10.18 11.48 2.58 4.23 6.00 7.26 8.48 10.18 11.48 2.48 4.18

For fare or real-time information for connecting train services, please download the MyTranslink app, visit translink. com.au or call 13 12 30

Landsborough to Maleny
servicing Ocean View Caravan Park

Route

891

Monday to Friday Saturday, Sunday and public holidays
map
ref Route number 891 891 891 891 891 891 891 891 891 891 891 891 891 891

am am am am pm pm pm pm am am am pm pm pm
C Maleny 7.01 8.10 9.10 10.35 12.11 3.09 4.33 6.00 7.37 9.11 10.41 12.11 3.11 4.41
T Montville turn off 7.06 8.15 9.15 10.40 12.16 3.12 4.38 6.05 7.42 9.16 10.46 12.16 3.16 4.46
O Ocean View Caravan Park 7.12 8.21 9.21 10.45 12.21 3.18 4.43 6.10 7.47 9.21 10.51 12.21 3.21 4.51
L Landsborough station 7.17 8.26 9.26 10.50 12.26 3.23 4.48 6.15 7.52 9.26 10.56 12.26 3.26 4.56

For fare or real-time information for connecting train services, please download the MyTranslink app, visit translink. com.au or call 13 12 30

Maleny to Landsborough
servicing Ocean View Caravan Park

Route

891

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 890 890 890 890

am am pm pm
N Nambour station 7.46 10.36 1.36 5.36
1 Nambour/Lowe St 7.47 10.37 1.37 5.37
M Mapleton 8.10 11.00 2.00 6.00
F Flaxton Barn 8.16 11.06 2.06 6.06
m Montville 8.20 11.10 2.10 6.10
C Maleny/Cooke Park 8.41 11.31 2.31 6.31

Maleny to Nambour
servicing Montville, Flaxton and Mapleton

Route

890

Monday to Friday
map
ref Route number 890 890 890 890

am am pm pm
Maleny/Cooke Park 6.21 9.33 12.33 3.25
Montville 6.34 9.46 12.46 3.38
Flaxton Barn 6.40 9.52 12.52 3.44
Mapleton 6.47 9.59 12.59 3.51
Nambour/Lowe St 7.11 10.23 1.23 4.15
Nambour station 7.16 10.28 1.28 4.20

F

N

C
m

M
1

Route map
Route

890/891

610 Nambour to Maroochydore via Kunda Park

612 Maroochydore to Nambour via Bli Bli

630 Noosa to Nambour via Eumundi

631 Noosa to Nambour via Cooroy and Eumundi

636 Nambour to University via Buderim

637 Nambour and Burnside local service (loop)

638 Nambour to Palmwoods (loop)

649 Caboolture station to Nambour station (railbus)

Train services on the Sunshine Coast Line

The following Translink services are available at Nambour station

Nambour to Maleny
servicing Mapleton, Flaxton and Montville

For fare or real-time information for connecting train services, please 
download the MyTranslink app, visit translink. com.au or call 13 12 30

For fare or real-time information for connecting train services, please 
download the MyTranslink app, visit translink. com.au or call 13 12 30

RRP_5524_Hinterland Connect_TT_June_2022_D.10.indd   3-4RRP_5524_Hinterland Connect_TT_June_2022_D.10.indd   3-4 9/6/22   10:00 am9/6/22   10:00 am


